503405226 07/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3451860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ENTITY STATUS OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM INC. TO LLC. THE ASSIGNEE WAS INADVERTENTLY LISTED AS INC. ON THE RECORDATION COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 036148 Frame 0492. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE IS WHOLE HARVEST FOODS, LLC.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOY INVESTMENTS, INC.	07/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHOLE HARVEST FOODS, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 527
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28398

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6906211

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

336-273-4422 Phone:

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com **Correspondent Name:** MACCORD MASON PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5483-003B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA COTTELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Cottelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2015

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Corrective Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Documents#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036172 FRAME: 0525

503405226

source=Corrective\_Assignment\_Documents#page3.tif source=Corrective\_Assignment\_Documents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036172 FRAME: 0526

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOY INVESTMENTS, INC.	07/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WHOLE HARVEST FOODS, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 527
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28398

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6906211

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)271-2830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com MACCORD MASON PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2974

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5483-003B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA COTTELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Cottelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036172 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 07/22/2015